



\$~R-20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 844/2016**

DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEEAppellant

Through: None

versus

M/S N R INDUSTRIES & ANRRespondents

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

12.09.2025

%

1. None for the parties.
2. Issue court notice to the parties as well as their counsel(s), returnable on 13.10.2025. Additionally, notice be also issued through the concerned I.O.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 12, 2025

na