



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 844/2016**
DELHI POLLUTION CONTROL COMMITTEEAppellant
Through: None

versus

M/S N R INDUSTRIES & ANRRespondents
Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
13.10.2025

%

1. None for the appellant.
2. Renotify on 22.01.2026.
3. On the last date of hearing, Court notice was directed to be issued to the parties as well as their learned counsels. Learned counsel for the respondent has entered appearance; however, the service report regarding notice to the appellant is still awaited. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
4. In the meantime, the Registry shall also bookmark the TCR, and the same shall be made available to the Court before the next date of hearing.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025

na